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List of questions

Methodology

For any questions or comments, please contact us:  contact.orphanet@inserm.fr

An on-line survey was designed in November 
2013, using the online survey tool Survey Monkey  
(www.surveymonkey.com). In the first part of the 
survey, questions were based on previous Orphanet 
surveys carried out in 2012 and earlier.
Questions focused on the professional activity of 
the users, their habits when they visit the Orphanet 
website and their opinion of the content.
The survey was launched in December 2013: a pop-
up window was added to the first page users landed 
on. The survey was translated into the 7 languagesof 
the website presently available at the moment(i.e. 

English, French, Spanish, Italian, Portuguese , German 
or Dutch)) and was displayed respecting the language 
of consultation. The survey was closed after two 
weeks. 
The  results from all languages are presented in this 
document.
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Question 1

By what capacity are you consulting the Orphanet website TODAY? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Health professionals (n=1230):

Hospital specialist; 460

General practitioner; 125

Independent specialist; 116

Expert in rare diseases; 34

Public health services; 50

Health service / health 
insurance; 33

Hospital pharmacist; 13

Independent pharmacist; 15

Biologist with expertise in rare 
diseases; 40

Biologist with no expertise in 
rare diseases; 27

Nurse; 50

Other healthcare professional 
(other than nurse); 69

Genetic counsellor; 44

Other ; 154
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By what capacity are you consulting the Orphanet website TODAY? n= 2822
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Patient/entourage (n=867):
  

426

251

101

54

15

18

2

Patient

Mother/father/child of a patient

Other family member

Friend of a patient

Member of a patient organisation

Patient organisation administration

Other

Patient/entourage/patient organisation subcategory n=867

Research (n= 123):
 

41

44

13

9

4

7

5

Academic/clinical researcher

Academic/basic researcher

Industry researcher

Bioinformatician

Health economist

Social sciences

Other

Research subcategory n=123
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Industry (n=37):
 

30

1

6

0

0

Biotechnology and pharmaceutical

Private health insurance

Consultant for Industry

Investor / business developer

Other

Industry subcategory n=37

Health care manager/policy maker (n=39):

19

19

0

1

Governmental administration

Hospital administration

European administration

Other

Healthcare manager/policy maker subcategory n=39
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Education/communication (n=39):
 

4
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4

Journalist

Librarian

Webmaster

Teacher (primary/secondary education)

Teacher (higher education)

Other

Education/communication subcategory n=39

Students (n=313):
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Medical student

Other than medical student (please precise):
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Question 2

How did you discover Orphanet?

1347

78

60

11

34

2

212

260

40

76

56

67

32

34

42

63

102

183

57

Google

Patient organisation’s website

Hospital website

On-line directory (Yahoo directory)

Wikipedia

HON

Doctor

Colleague

Friend/associate

Conference

Rare Disease Day

Newspaper/magazine/television/radio

Paper version of the Orphanet database

Person affected by a rare disease

Member of a patient organisation

Contact with Orphanet

Other

I don’t remember

Other search engine apart from Google:  please specify

How did you discover Orphanet? 

Question 3

How often do you visit Orphanet? 

34%

25%

25%

16%

How often do you visit Orphanet?
First visit First visit Over twice a year Over twice a year

Over twice a month Over twice a month Over twice a week Over twice a week
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Question 4

What sort of information are you looking for during THIS CONNECTION to Orphanet? 

2375

452

344

287

357

262

100

595

195

91

57

29

48

59

Information for a specific disease

Information on laboratory tests

Information on research projects

Information on clinical trials

Information on specialist clinics

Information on patient organisations

Information on registries

Information on rare diseases in general

Information on orphan drugs in general

Information on the Orphanet project

Information on the newsletter

Visit to register your activity in Orphanet

Don’t know – just curious

Other (please specify)

What sort of information are you looking for during THIS 
CONNECTION to Orphanet?

 

Question 5

Do you regularly use the following sites when dealing with rare diseases?

477
1215

252
684

1116
179
200

777
469

OMIM
PubMed

GeneClinics
Websites of learned societies

Wikipedia
Social networking sites (personal)

Social networking sites (professional)
Websites of patient organisations or foundation

None of them

Do you regularly use the following sites when 
dealing with rare diseases? 
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Question 6

How are you accessing Orphanet TODAY?

Via a computer 
at work; 1006

Via a computer 
at home; 1419

Via a computer 
at an internet 

café; 30

Via a mobile 
device 

(Smartphone, 
tablet); 267

Question 7

Have you downloaded the Orphanet application?

yes
7%

no
93%

For any questions or comments, please contact us:  contact.orphanet@inserm.fr
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